MRD 2.17.99 U.S. PATENT 02-23-1999

REC	artment of Commerce
100971543	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents on hand thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sybron Chemicals Inc. Birmingham Road Birmingham NJ 08011 Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes X No Individual Citizenship X Corporation State Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date October 23, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc. Address: 1105 North Market Street, Suite 130 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Additional name(s) attached?Yes _X_ NoIndividual CitizenshipX_ Corporation StateAssociationOther
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this application is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark F	the execution date of this application is Registration No.(s) 2,101,634
Additional	Numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involve
Name Owen D. Marjama Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$\frac{\$40.00}{X}\$. Enclosed X. Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289
(315)425-9000	Charge Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	February 11, 1999
Owen D. Marjama Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number	Date ber of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 2
Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number	Date ber of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 2
Name of Person Signing Signature Total Numb OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	ber of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet _2
Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number	ber of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet _2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sybron Chemicals Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an office at Birmingham Road, Birmingham, NJ 08011, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,101,634 for the mark "OCEAN WASH & Design", and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sybron Chemicals Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc. the trademark, and goodwill associated therewith aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by Sybron Chemical Holdings, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sybron Chemicals Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SYBRON CHEMICALS INC.

Dated Oct 23,1998

Donald H. Hosler

Controller

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998, before me, the subscriber personally came Donald H. Hosler to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he

executed the same.

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

MARYANN L. PULLEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Explicas May 7, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0298